

IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE STATE OF OREGON

**BRYN HAZELL, FRANCIS NELSON,
TOM CIVILETTI, DAVID DELK,
GARY DUELL, JOAN HORTON, and
KEN LEWIS,**

Plaintiffs-Appellants,

v.

**BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State of
the State of Oregon,**

and

**HARDY MYERS, Attorney General of the
State of Oregon,**

Defendants-Respondents.

and

**CENTER TO PROTECT FREE SPEECH,
INC., an Oregon nonprofit corporation,
and FRED VANNATTA,**

**Intervenor-Defendants and
Cross-Claimants-Respondents**

**Supreme Court Nos.
S055474 and S055477**

**Marion County Circuit Court
No. 06C-22473**

**PLAINTIFFS-APPELLANTS
RESPONSE TO COURT'S
ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE
REGARDING
JURISDICTION**

LINDA K. WILLIAMS
OSB No. 78425
10266 S.W. Lancaster Road
Portland, OR 97219
503-293-0399 voice
503-245-2772 fax
linda@lindawilliams.net

Attorney for Horton Plaintiffs

DANIEL W. MEEK
OSB No. 79124
10949 S.W. 4th Avenue
Portland, OR 97219
503-293-9021 voice
503-293-9099 fax
dan@meek.net

Attorney for Hazell Plaintiffs

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. BACKGROUND. 1

II. JURISDICTION LIES IN THE SUPREME COURT, PURSUANT TO ORS 250.044. 2

A. THE ACTION SATISFIES ORS 250.044(1) and (2). 4

B. THE ACTION SATISFIES ORS 250.044(5). 5

1. THE TRIAL COURT’S RULING ON THIS ISSUE IS A HOLDING. . . 7

2. THIS HOLDING IS INCORPORATED IN THE JUDGMENT. 10

III. CONCLUSION. 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

American Trailers v. Walker, 1974 OK 89, ¶ 18, 526 P2d 1150, 1154 8

Hampton Tree Farms, Inc. v. Jewett, 320 Or 599, 892 P2d 683 (1995) 7

Kuykendall v. Gulfstream Aerospace Technologies, 66 P3d 374, 377 (Okla 2002) 8

Meyer v. Bradbury, 341 Or 288, 142 P3d 1031 (2006) 5-7

PGE v. Bureau of Labor and Industries, 317 Or 606, 859 P2d 1143 (1993) 9

Perez v. State Farm Mutual Ins. Co., 289 Or 295, 613 P2d 32 (1980) 9

Sizemore v. Continental Cas. Co., 142 P3d 47, 2006 OK 36 (Okla 2006) 8

<i>State ex rel Juv. Dept. v. Ashley</i> , 312 Or 169, 818 P2d 1270 (1991)	9
<i>State v. Langley</i> , 314 Or 247, 839 P2d 692 (1992)	9
<i>State v. Person</i> , 316 Or 585, 853 P2d 813 (1993)	9
<i>Vannatta v. Keisling</i> , 324 Or 514, 931 P2d 770 (1997)	5-7
<i>White v. Goth</i> , 182 Or App 138, 47 P3d 550, 551-552 (2002)	7

STATUTES

Oregon Constitution, Article IV, § 1(4)(d)	1, 9
ORS 250.044	2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 10
ORS 18.082(2)	10
ORS chapter 19	2
ORS 174.010	9

MISCELLANEOUS

BLACK’S LAW DICTIONARY 1135, (5th ed 1979)	8
BLACK’S LAW DICTIONARY 658, (5th ed 1979)	8
BLACK’S LAW DICTIONARY (8th ed 2004)	7
